

*rpa*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2352 OF 2010

---

Office Notes, Office  
memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or  
Judge's orders.

---

.....

Mr. U. R. Mankapure for the petitioners.  
Mr. P. G. Chavan for respondent No. 1.  
Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for respondent No. 2- State.

.....

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 5, 2011.

**P.C.:**

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and the learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1. Heard the learned APP for the State. Perused paragraph No.3 of the order dated 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2010. Perused the complaint.

2. Rule.

3. Advocate for respondent No.1 waives service. The learned APP waives service for the

respondent No.2 – State.

4. Hearing is expedited.
5. Ad-interim relief granted on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2010 will continue to operate till further orders.

(A.S.OKA, J.)