

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2352 OF 2010

Satish Raosaheb Sawant And Ors ... Petitioners

***Versus***

Rajaram Mahadev Chormule And Anr ... Respondents

---

*Mr. Om Mangave i/b. Mr. Umesh R. Mankapure for the Petitioners.  
Mr. C.D. Mali, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.*

---

**Coram :** RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

**Date :** 7<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Om Mangave appearing on behalf of the Petitioners, submits that the papers are not available.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is permitted to take photocopies of the brief from the Court record.
3. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

Digitally signed  
by OMKAR  
SHIVAHAR  
KUMBHAKARN  
Date:  
2026.04.08  
11:17:08 +0530

[ RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J. ]